: Republic of the Philippines R
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This has reference fo the herein Memorandum dated 26 February 2020 of Regional Director WILFREDO S.
MALLARI, DPWH Region IV-B, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of District
Engineer ROMMEL P. AGUIRRE, Palawan 3™ District Engineering Office, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan,
of the Project under FY 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original { As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310102100493000
Project ID: P00401078LZ

Organizational Qutcome 1: Ensure Safe and Organizational Qutcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
Reliable National Road System National Road System
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance -
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads
PUERTO PRINCESA NORTH RD. — KO019+800 — PUERTO PRINCESA NORTH ROAD - K0O040+500 —
K0021+000, K0021+082 — K0022+186, Ko041+781, K0049+654 — KOO50+341,
K0027+000 — K0027+823, K0030+123 — K0053+509 — K0054+959, KO057+309 —
K0031+928, K0033+-023 — K0034+154, K0058+-768, KO059+318 — K0059+654,
K0035+900 — K0036+281, KO036+964 — K0062+450 — K0062+480, KO069+804 —
K0037+009, K0038+068 — K0039+868, K0070+972, K0O071+218 — K0072+863,
K0050+258 — K0050+286, K0O054+326 — K0074+227 — KOO75+581, KO076+432 —
K0055+022 K0077+923, K0078+004 — K0080+890
5 Unit Cost Allocation Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target (F'000) (P’000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
& CW1 - Preventive
%ﬁntme ’( Maintenance of
Road: Concrete AS426/ | oo, | Road: Concrete |$9,948.35 $28,785.54
oy Lane-Km { el Reblocking Lane-Km Ao
Reblocking ( 278935 Lane-
.794 Lane-Km Km
EAO = $587.46 EAQ - $587.46
Total: | £29,373.00 Total: £28,373.00
Justification:
1. Modification is necessary due ta adjustment of station limits based on the actual survey and reduction of
_physical target from 19.794 Lane Km to 2.8935 Lane Km due to the following reasons;

o Change station limits to prioritize deteriorated sections.
e Fund allocation is ient only to

2. Unit cost presented is within the allowable range set by this department
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

)

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B
ar;ment of Public Works and Highways

(APPROVED / BISAPPROVED
ey R T
WINOFO 61

MARK A. VILLAR 61
Secretary

2.6 API/RRB



